Department of Veterans Affairs

Regional Veterans Service Organization Liaison

Office of Intergovernmental Affairs
	
	John W. Smart

Director, Regional VSO Liaison

810 Vermont Avenue, NW

Room 915-A

Washington, DC  20420

(202) 273-9535 (voice)

john.smart@mail.va.gov

	

	Paul A. Spera – Region 1

(MD, DE, PA, NJ, NY, RI, MA, CT, VT, NH, ME)

Regional VSO Liaison

VA Medical Center, Bldg 2, Rm 106

830 Chalkstone Avenue

Providence, RI  02980

(401) 273-7100 ext 2154

paul.spera@med.va.gov

	Butch Miller – Region 2

(NC, TN, VA, WV, DC, KY, OH, IN)

Regional VSO Liaison

Washington VA Medical Center

50 Irving Street, NW, Rm 4C105Q

Washington, DC  20422

(202) 745-8615

butch.miller@mail.va.gov 


	Bruce G. Nitsche – Region 3

(FL, GA, SC, AL, MS, LA, AR, PR)
Regional VSO Liaison
VA Outpatient Clinic (OPC)

3033 Winkler Extension, Rm 747

Ft. Myers, FL  33916

(941) 931-6135

bruce.nitsche@mail.va.gov


	Jon Ray Schneider – Region 4

(MO, IL, MI, WI, IA, KS, NE, SD, ND, MN)
Regional VSO Liaison

Federal Bldg, Rm 965

Attn: Director’s Office

210 Walnut Street

Des Moines, IA  50309

(515) 323-2085

jon.schneider@mail.va.gov

	William M. Bishop – Region 5

(CO, UT, NV, WY, ID, OR, MT, WA, AK)

Regional VSO Liaison

Anchorage VAM&ROC

2925 DeBorr Road, Suite 3600

Anchorage, AK  99508

(907) 580-5538

william.bishop@mail.va.gov

	Jay R. Vargas – Region 6

(TX, OK, NM, AZ, CA, HI & Territories)

Regional VSO Liaison

VA Regional Office

8810 Rio San Diego Drive, 
Suite 4415

San Diego, CA  92108

(619) 400-5405

jay.vargas@mail.va.gov



